TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING APRIL 21, 2025

AGENDA

REGULAR SESSION – 7:00PM

- I. **CALL TO ORDER**
- II. PRAYER
- III. **PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**
- IV. **ROLL CALL**
- V. **APPROVAL OF MINUTES**
 - April 7, 2025 Regular Meeting

April 14, 2025-Work Session

VI. **COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE MAYOR**

VII. **COMMITTEE REPORTS**

VIII. OLD BUSHYES

- No. 9248 A Resolution Affirming the Termination of the A. Res t of Jason Rickels from the Office of Fire Chief for the City of Employ Tarrant.
- **9**64 A Resolution Removing Chief Wendell Major from the B. <u>Resolution N</u> Office of Chief of Ponce for the City of Tarrant.

NEW BUSINESS IX.

- A. <u>Resolution No. 9282</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of Replacement Ice Machine A Terrant Fire Department.
 B. <u>Resolution No. 9283</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Declare Approved Surplus Items Percenting to Resolution No. 9274 to be Reciprocated Reciprocated.
- C. <u>Resolution No. 9284</u> A Resolution Approving the Purchase of Batteries
- and Battery Chargers for the Tarrant Fire Department. D. <u>Resolution No. 9285</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of Replacement Equipment for Tarrant Public Works Department.
- E. <u>Resolution No. 9286</u> A Resolution Approving and Authorizing Janitorial Services for the Tarrant Recreation Center.

X. **VOUCHERS AND EXPENSES**

Ending April 17, 2025 - City of Tarrant

- **PUBLIC COMMENTS** XI.
- XII. **ADJOURN**